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FAR CALCULATIONS - STADIUM PARCEL

BASEMENT LEVEL
GROUND LEVEL
LEVEL 2
LEVEL 3
LEVEL 4
EXISTING BUILDING

TOTAL FAR AREA*

SITE AREA

PROPOSED F.A.R. 
MAX F.A.R. (ZONING DISTRICT "C3")

910 SF
46,524 SF
47,236 SF
47,232 SF
47,232 SF

7,716 SF

196,849 SF

115,092 SF

171.0%
200%

*Gross FAR excludes floor area used for required premium vehicular parking and required bicycle parking, stairwells (including 
landings), elevator shafts, ramps, vertical chases or chutes

FAR CALCULATIONS - MANCHESTER PARCEL

GROUND LEVEL
LEVEL 2
LEVEL 3
LEVEL 4

TOTAL FAR AREA*

SITE AREA

PROPOSED F.A.R. 
MAX F.A.R. (ZONING DISTRICT "O") 

4,379 SF
4,489 SF
4,489 SF
4,489 SF

17,846 SF

24,139 SF

73.9%
75%

233 SF

CIRCULATION

361 SF

MEP

204 SF

MEP

64 SF

CIRCULATION

MANCHESTER PARCEL

STADIUM PARCEL

MANCHESTER PARCEL

STADIUM PARCEL

7716 SF

EXISTING BUILDING

AREA

4,379 SF

AREA

46,524 SF

MANCHESTER PARCEL

STADIUM PARCEL

AREA

4,489 SF

AREA

47,236 SF
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SCALE: 1" = 40'-0"SP-07

BASEMENT FAR DIAGRAM1

SCALE: 1" = 40'-0"SP-07

GROUND LEVEL FAR DIAGRAM2

SCALE: 1" = 40'-0"SP-07

LEVELS 2-4 FAR DIAGRAM3

FAR AREA (STADIUM PARCEL)

Level Area Name

BASEMENT 297 SF CIRCULATION

BASEMENT 565 SF MEP

862 SF

GROUND
LEVEL

3542 SF AMENITY

GROUND
LEVEL

5413 SF CIRCULATION

GROUND
LEVEL

7716 SF EXISTING BUILDING

GROUND
LEVEL

2867 SF MEP

GROUND
LEVEL

2196 SF PARKING GARAGE

GROUND
LEVEL

32416 SF RESIDENTIAL

54149 SF

LEVEL 2 4603 SF CIRCULATION

LEVEL 2 1066 SF MEP

LEVEL 2 41443 SF RESIDENTIAL

47111 SF

LEVEL 3 4599 SF CIRCULATION

LEVEL 3 1069 SF MEP

LEVEL 3 41403 SF RESIDENTIAL

47071 SF

LEVEL 4 4599 SF CIRCULATION

LEVEL 4 1069 SF MEP

LEVEL 4 41403 SF RESIDENTIAL

47071 SF

Grand total: 51 196265 SF

FAR AREA (MANCHESTER PARCEL)

Level Area Name

GROUND
LEVEL

3061 SF AMENITY

GROUND
LEVEL

344 SF CIRCULATION

GROUND
LEVEL

664 SF MEP

GROUND
LEVEL

292 SF RESIDENTIAL

4361 SF

LEVEL 2 1399 SF AMENITY

LEVEL 2 224 SF CIRCULATION

LEVEL 2 2825 SF RESIDENTIAL

4447 SF

LEVEL 3 206 SF CIRCULATION

LEVEL 3 4242 SF RESIDENTIAL

4448 SF

LEVEL 4 206 SF CIRCULATION

LEVEL 4 4242 SF RESIDENTIAL

4448 SF

Grand total: 12 17704 SF
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VIEW FROM NORTHWEST VIEW FROM NORTHEAST

VIEW WITHIN COURTYARDVIEW FROM SOUTHEAST
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M
A

N
C

H
E

S
T

E
R

 R
D

EXISTING 1-STORY 

OFFICE BUILDING
EXISTING 2-STORY 

CHURCH BUILDING

EXISTING 1-STORY 
RETAIL BUILDING

POOL

AMENITY DECK

PARKING GARAGE ENTRANCE

ASPHALT PARKING LOT
11 SPACES

ENTRANCE

MAIN 

ENTRANCE

26' WIDE AERIAL FIRE 

APPARATUS ROAD

5' WIDE PATHWAY

26' WIDE AERIAL FIRE 

APPARATUS ROAD

120' HAMMERHEAD 

TURNAROUND

5' PATHWAY AT GRADE

FIREMAN ACCESS STAIR

20' WIDE FIRE 

APPARATUS ROAD

143. 54 '

26.00'

26
.0

0'

150' MAX.

150'

150'

144'144'

150'

150'

46'

46'

92.04'

EASEM
ENT

4 0'  - 0"

EASEMENT

40.00'

FIREMAN ACCESS STAIR

27.39'

26.00'

15.00'

60.00'

STADIUM BLVD.

NOTES:

1. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR HYDRANT 
LOCATIONS AND REQUIRED HOSE LAY 
DIMENSIONS

2. EMERGENCY RADIO RESPONDER COVERAGE 
SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF IFC 
SECTION 510.
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123 SPACES

RAMP UP

MEP

MEPMEP

S
TU

D
IO

2-BR

2-BR2-BR

2-BR

2-BR

1-BR

1-
B

R

1-
B

R
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R

STUDIO

1-BR

2-BR

3-BR

3-BR
2-BR

1-BR

1-BR

LOBBY / AMENITY

72 SPACES

R
A

M
P
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O

W
N

WATER / 
FIRE

BIKE 
STOR

BIKE 
STORAGE

TRASH

MEP

EXISTING
1-STORY

RETAIL/OFFICE

22' - 0" 18' - 0" 6' - 0" 60' - 0"
H

H

13 SPACES

MEP

M
A

N
C

H
E

S
T

E
R

 R
D

EXISTING 2-STORY 
CHURCH BUILDING

STADIUM BLVD.

1-STORY 
OFFICE BUILDING

6,920 SF

LANDMARK TREE #598 TO 
BE SAVED IN ALTERNATE 
PLAN

LANDMARK TREE #581 TO 
BE SAVED IN ALTERNATE 
PLAN

LANDMARK TREE #576 TO 
BE SAVED IN ALTERNATE 
PLAN

LANDMARK TREE #575 TO 
BE SAVED IN ALTERNATE 
PLAN

LANDMARK TREE #569 TO 
BE SAVED IN ALTERNATE 
PLAN

LANDMARK TREE #564 TO 
BE SAVED IN ALTERNATE 
PLAN

LANDMARK TREE #562 TO 
BE SAVED IN ALTERNATE 
PLAN

LANDMARK TREE #966 TO 
BE SAVED IN BOTH PLANS

LANDMARK TREE #631 TO 
BE SAVED IN BOTH PLANS

2-
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SCALE: 1" = 40'-0"SP-10

ALTERNATE ANALYSIS LOWER LEVEL PLAN1

SCALE: 1" = 40'-0"SP-10

ALTERNATE ANALYSIS SITE PLAN2

SCALE: 1" = 40'-0"SP-10

ALTERNATE ANALYSIS LEVELS 2-4 PLAN3

ALTERNATIVE ANALYSIS NARRATIVE:

THOUGHT AND CARE HAS BEEN TAKEN TO SAVE THE MOST AMOUNT OF LANDMARK TREES AS POSSIBLE. THE 2 LANDMARK 
TREES (#631 & #966 ) ALONG STADIUM BLVD OF THE SITE WILL REMAIN. THE LOCATION OF 7 LANDMARK TREES DO NOT 
ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE DEVELOPMENT OF THE LAND AND WILL BE REMOVED.

• SEE SHEET SP-00 FOR THE PROPOSED SITE PLAN.
• SEE SHEET SP-10 FOR ALTERNATE ANALYSIS PLAN

THE ALTERNATE ANALYSIS PLAN THAT WAS DEVELOPED WOULD SIGNIFICANTLY LIMIT THE PROJECT AND IMPACT THE 
PROJECT IN THE FOLLOWING WAYS:

• SIGNIFICANTLY REDUCES THE ALLOWABLE SITE BUILDABLE AREA.
• REDUCES THE QUANTITY OF UNITS (FROM 185 TO 106) AS A RESULT OF THE REDUCED BUILDABLE FOOTPRINT.
• ELIMINATES THE OUTDOOR AMENITY SPACE PROPOSED FOR THE NEW DEVELOPMENT
• LIMITS THE USE OF THE MANCHESTER LOT TO A SMALL OFFICE BUILDING AND SURFACE PARKING SIMILAR TO 
WHAT IS EXISTING ON THIS LOT DUE TO THE LOCATION OF LANDMARK TREES BETWEEN THE TWO LOTS

ALTERNATIVE ANALYSIS PLAN

UNIT COUNT

STUDIOS: 8
1-BEDROOMS: 43
2-BEDROOMS: 44
3-BEDROOMS: 11

TOTAL: 106 UNITS

BUILDING GROSS AREA

RESIDENTIAL: 
AMENITY:
CIRCULATION:
MEP: 
PARKING GARAGE:
OFFICE: 

TOTAL GROSS AREA:

FAR:

PARCEL

101,714 SF 
1,828 SF

11,498 SF
6,984 SF
2,375 SF

124,861 SF

108.5%

PARCEL

6,920 SF

6,920 SF

29.0%

MANCHESTER STADIUM

PARKING COUNT

BASEMENT GARAGE: 
SURFACE LOT:

TOTAL SPACES:

PARCEL

123 
72

195

PARCEL

13

13

MANCHESTER STADIUM

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT

UNIT COUNT

STUDIOS: 27
1-BEDROOMS: 81
2-BEDROOMS: 67
3-BEDROOMS: 10

TOTAL: 185 UNITS

BUILDING GROSS AREA

RESIDENTIAL: 
AMENITY:
CIRCULATION:
MEP: 
PARKING GARAGE:
EXISTING OFFICE: 

TOTAL GROSS AREA:

FAR:

PARCEL

157,976 SF 
3,334 SF

19,377 SF
6251 SF

2,196 SF
7,716 SF

196,849 SF

171.0%

PARCEL

11,724 SF
4,328 SF
1,130 SF

664 SF

17,846 SF

73.9%

MANCHESTER STADIUM

PARKING COUNT

BASEMENT GARAGE: 
SURFACE LOT:

TOTAL SPACES:

PARCEL

172 
36

208

PARCEL

45

45

MANCHESTER STADIUM
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Statistics

Description Symbol Avg Max Min Max/Min Avg/Min

Central Parking 1.9 fc 3.8 fc 0.5 fc 7.6:1 3.8:1
Northest Ped Walkway 2.5 fc 4.2 fc 0.1 fc 42.0:1 25.0:1
Overall Site 0.9 fc 4.9 fc 0.0 fc N/A N/A
Southeast Parking 1.9 fc 4.8 fc 0.2 fc 24.0:1 9.5:1
Southwest Ped Walkway 2.3 fc 4.9 fc 0.4 fc 12.3:1 5.8:1

Schedule

Symbol Label Image Quantity Manufacturer Catalog Number Description Number 
Lamps

Lumens 
Per Lamp

Light Loss 
Factor Wattage Plot

T4M-
HS

7 Lithonia Lighting DSX1 LED P4 30K T4M 
MVOLT HS

DSX1 LED P4 30K T4M MVOLT with 
houseside shield

1 10217 0.9 125

T4M 
@ 90

1 Lithonia Lighting DSX1 LED P4 30K T4M 
MVOLT HS

DSX1 LED P4 30K T4M MVOLT with 
houseside shield

1 10217 0.9 250

WP

33 Lithonia Lighting WPX1 LED P1 30K Mvolt WPX1 LED wallpack 1500lm 3000K color 
temperature 120-277 Volts

1 1537 0.9 11.49

PWP

3 Lithonia Lighting DSXW1 LED 20C 530 
30K T3M MVOLT HS

DSXW1 LED WITH (2) 10 LED LIGHT 
ENGINES, TYPE T3M OPTIC, 3000K, @ 
530mA WITH HOUSE-SIDE SHIELDS.

1 3199 0.9 34.9
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